

COURT FEES EXEMPTES
BY NOTIFICATION NO. 9980/D-2870/XXI-
B/C.G./05 AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE
I&II OF THE COURT FEES ACT 1870

①

④

Single Bench

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BILASPUR (C.G.)

M.C.C. No. 954/2013

(ARISING OUT OF ORDER DATED 01.02.2013

PASSED BY DIVISION BENCH OF THIS HON'BLE

HIGH COURT IN W.P.(S) No. 4552/2005)

APPLICANTS:
RESPONDENTS

1. State of Chhattisgarh,
Through the Secretary,
Higher Education Department,
Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya,
Naya Raipur, P.S. Mandir Hasaud,
Raipur (C.G.)
2. The Principal,
Kirodimal Government Arts &
Science College,
Raigarh (C.G.)

R. No. 954/12
Presented by Shri U.N.S. Deo
dated 17/12/12

Versus

RESPONDENT:
PETITIONER

1. ~~S.P. Tiwari~~, Kamala Tiwari
S/o. T.L. Tiwari,
Aged about 59 years,
Near Chandni Chowk
Choubey Gali, Palace Road,
District-Raigarh (C.G.)

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DECIDING THE
CLAIM OF THE PETITIONERS AS PER THE COURT'S ORDER
DATED 01.02.2013 PASSED IN W.P.(S) No. 4552/2013.



Ash



15

उच्च न्यायालय, छत्तीसगढ़, बिलासपुर

मामला क्रमांक M.C.C. No. 954/13 सम 200

आदेश पत्रक (पूर्वानुबद्ध)

आदेश का दिनांक तथा आदेश क्रमांक	हस्ताक्षर सहित आदेश	कार्यालयीन मामलों में डिप्टी रजिस्ट्रार के अंतिम आदेश
	SB : Hon'ble Shri Manindra Mohan Shrivastava, J. 25.11.2013 Smt. UNS Deo, Govt. Advocate for the State/applicants. Heard on prayer for extension of time in deciding the case of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the State submits that though an order was passed by this Court on 1.2.2013 in W.P(S) No.4552/05 directing the applicants to comply with the direction of the Court within a period of 3 months, for reasons stated in the application, some more time may be granted. I have gone through the contents of the application. In para-2 of the application all that has been stated is that the matter has been forwarded to the Secretary and the same would be decided by taking into consideration the entire aspect of the matter. There is no averment of the Secretary of the Department as to why the representation of the petitioner could not be decided till date. Therefore, the application is misconceived and the same is dismissed.	

Praveen

Sd/-
Manindra Mohan Shrivastava
Judge